Models:270313,   270313GN,
270313BL,  270313BK
Outdoor Wall-Mount Bottle Filling Station
 bottle filler
 bottle filler unless it is specifically
270313F, 270313GNF
270313BLF, 270313BKF
 Outdoor Wall-Mount Bottle Filling Station
-Bottle Filler
-Hardware Bag
18-7/8''L x 11-3/4''W x 30-7/8''H
 Outdoor Wall-Mount Bottle Filling Station
49.4 Ibs.
 Outdoor Wall-Mount Bottle Filling Station
B
=
A
C
E
S
S
 P
A
N
E
L
(5
-1
/2
''
 X
 2
0
-5
/8
''
)
B
2
=
A
C
E
S
S
 P
A
N
E
L
(5
-3
/4
''
 X
 6
-1
/2
''
)
1
0
 -
1
/4
''
2
6
0
m
m
 7
''
1
7
7
.8
m
m
 5
-
1
/2
''
1
4
0
m
m
1-5/8''
41.3mm
20-3/4''
527mm
3
/8
''
1
0
.5
m
m
H
O
L
E
S
(4
)
7-7/8''
200mm
6-7/8''
174.6mm
 1
0
-3
/4
''
2
7
4
.6
m
m
 1
1
-3
/4
''
 3
0
0
m
m
17-1/4''
437mm
8-1/2''
217mm
1
0
-1
/4
''
2
6
0
m
m
1
8
-7
/8
''
4
8
0
m
m
2-1/4''
56.8mm
4-1/4''
106.6mm
8
-7
/8
''
2
2
5
.6
m
m
1
-7
/8
''
4
7
m
m
10-1/4''
260mm
8-1/4''
208mm
5-3/4''
147.4mm
6
-1
/2
''
1
6
5
.6
m
m
30-7/8''
785mm
3/8''
10.2mm
2-5/8''
65.3mm
A
B
B
2
C
     4''
101.6mm
 8
''
2
0
3
.2
m
m
 Outdoor Wall-Mount Bottle Filling Station
（11）
11）
injury, mount this bottle filler to a flat
 Outdoor Wall-Mount Bottle Filling Station
2.MOUNT PEDESTAL TO WALL
300 Ibs.
 Outdoor Wall-Mount Bottle Filling Station
SIDE  VIEW
(40")
(40")
(6.25")
(21.5")
BACK  VIEW
(40")(21.5")
 Outdoor Wall-Mount Bottle Filling Station
(40")
(6.25")
(21.5")
(40")
Filter Bracket
For filtered operation:
Install filter by aligning
top of filter with
underside of bracket
and turning ¼ turn to
lock in place.
For non-filtered
operation:
Install bypass cap
instead of filter by
aligning top of cap with
underside of bracket
and turning ¼ turn to
lock in place.
 Outdoor Wall-Mount Bottle Filling Station
SIDE  VIEW
 Outdoor Wall-Mount Bottle Filling Station
Reinstall all(3) access panels using the(11) M6 x 10 flat-head anti-theft screws preciously
removed from the bottle filler.
Drain Tube to the Bottle Filler Drain
 Outdoor Wall-Mount Bottle Filling Station